St. Anthony Park Community Council/ District 12

890 Cromwell Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55114

651/649-5992 TEL www.sapcc.org

St. Anthony Park

May 22, 2015

Vicki Sheffer
Executive Assistant
Dept. of Safety & Inspections
375 Jackson Street Suite 220
Saint Paul, MN 55102
P: 651-266-1941
vicki.sheffer@ci.stpaul.mn.us

It is my pleasure to write a letter of support for the Dubliner Pub, located at 2162 University Avenue on behalf of the St. Anthony Park Community Council (SAPCC).

In May 12, 2015 SAPCC Board of Directors passed a unanimous vote resolution in favor of a sound level variance for the Dubliners 30 Year Anniversary Saturday, June 13, 2015 from 12:00 Noon to 12:00 a.m..

Onbehalf of the SAPCC, I thank you for your time consideration.

Sincerely,

Suyapa Miranda

Suyapa Miranda, Executive Director SAPCC: Saint Anthony Park Community Council http://sapcc.org/suyapa@sapcc.org

P: 651-649-5992,